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No. CUAP/2020/3/LIST4       O/o. the Controller of Examinations 

Dated: 03-Dec-2020 
NOTIFICATION 

 
Admissions 2020-2021 - List of Candidates shortlisted for admission counselling to B.Voc. 
Tourism & Travel Management.  
 
 The following candidates have been shortlisted for admission counselling, in order of merit, 
based on their performance in the CUCET-2020 for admission to the first semester of B.Voc. 
Tourism & Travel Management. during the Academic Year 2020-2021 subject to fulfilling the 
minimum qualifications for admission. 

 

SNO   Roll No Candidate Name 

 
General 

  1 # 12400254 IMTHIYAS MUHAMMED 

2 #   + 12200033 PAPPALA KARTHIK 

3 # 11630307 MD ASHRAF AHMED 

4 # 11890282 MUKUND KUMAR 

5 # 11320471 KANMANI S 

6 # 12370152 DERAJULA PRIYANKA 

7 # 11751314 AFID PV 

8 # 11750647 MUHAMMED ABIL 

9 # 11660206 KUKKALA SHIREESHA 

10 # 11660149 GUNDU PRADEEPHI 

11 # 11541080 KYAMA NANDINI 

12 # 12380125 S PAVAN KUMAR 

13 # 12360562 SHUBHAM YADAV 

14 # 11300534 KOWSHIK 

15 # 12020160 NISHANT VISHWAKARMA 

16 # 11630486 NOOR MOHAMMED 

17 
 

11410333 JAVID REHMAN RAINA 

18 # 11751369 MUHAMMED JASIM V K 

19 @ 11700258 AMAL MANI 

20 # 12020256 SUBHAM VISHWAKARMA 

21 
 

11630440 ANILKUMAR 

22 # 12281549 ABINAYA A 

23 # 12400178 VANDANA RAGHU 

24 
 

11751253 SHERIN SAJI 

25 
 

11060084 YARRAPUREDDY SAIKRISHNA REDDY 

26 # 12001459 ANKIT KUMAR 

27 
 

11541505 KONGARA KAMAL CHOWDARY 

28 # 11470089 GUNJI ANJANEYULU 

29 # 11060107 PRIYADARSHINI 

30 # 11300825 MAHALAKSHMI T 

31 # 11760061 VEERENDRA 

32 # 11310221 SABARIHARAN M 

33 # 11890186 ANKIT KUMAR 

34 # 11060059 DWARAKA NATH REDDY 

35 # 11200143 VIKASH KUMAR 



36 # 11380183 MAHESH KUMAR SHARMA 

37 @ 12020226 DIBYANT PRATAP SINGH 

38 # 11950067 GODUGU DEEPTHI 

39 
 

12220098 MD UMAR BELAL 

40 # 11060139 KATIKA KRISHNA CHARAN 

41 # 11640421 THAPANEEY 

42 @ 12001786 MD DILNAWAZ ALAM 

43 @ 11442499 MADHU SINGH 

44 # 11442980 AARFA IMAM 

45 
 

11760201 BAKKAGARI UMAKANTH REDDY 

46 
 

11760137 MADHU SUDHAN 

47 # 11960172 VISAKH V 

48 @ 11470150 JUNNA VENKATA NAGENDRA REDDY 

49 # 11751298 JASAR MIRFAD V P 

50 # 11310428 ELAVARASAN N 

51 # 11870262 ANKUR KUMAR 

52 
 

11960273 KRISHNA PRASAD P K 

53 # 11630482 MD SHOAIB PATEL 

54 # 11540993 V VAMSHI KRISHNA 

55 
 

11630226 AMITKUMAR 

56 # 12370125 MOOTHUKURI BALAKHASIM 

57 # 12370151 DARAJULA TRIVENI 

58 # 11760177 PULIPATI HEMANTH 

59 # 11060125 OTHURU PARAMESWARAIAH 

60 @ 12390364 ABBINENI SINDHUJA 

61 # 11110611 KAMLESH GURJAR 

62 # 11760202 KB VIJAY KRISHNA 

63 # 12270612 ABHINANDH B 

64 
 

11541103 S JAIPAL 

65 @ 11060149 GAJULA GEETHA 

66 # 11300823 PRIYA SANTHOSH 

67 # 11890409 NITIN PRAKASH 

68 # 12200029 KUNA LOKESH 

69 # 12040138 VIBHA KUMARI 

70 
 

12400247 MEGHANA SUNIL 

71 #   *** 11630340 MOHAMMED FURQAN 

72 # 11320421 A SIVAHARI 

73 # 11760158 BARAKA CHARAN KUMAR 

74 @ 11660133 POUDAPALLY ANVESH REDDY 

75 # 11630310 PRAKASH S SHIROL 

76 # 11750998 ADITHYA K M 

77 # 11640395 MUHAMMED NAFIL N A 

78 # 11760133 PULUSU NANDHINI 

79 # 11751070 MOHAMMED JABIR P 

80 # 11751149 HASINA K 

81 
 

11890243 NIRANJAN KUMAR SINGH 

82 
 

12270264 NEERAJA R 

83 # 11670352 NAVEEN P P 

84 # 11470144 BADDETI MARUTHI 

85 # 11060137 CHENNAMPALLI  SUPRAJA 



86 @ 12300052 PORUMALLA NIKHIL 

87 
 

11670370 JITHU JOSEPH ANTONY 

88 # 12281012 ANU C 

89 @ 12070164 MUMMUDI MANOJ KUMAR 

90 # 12281049 ASHOKKUMAR D 

91 # 12281508 KAMALAVENI G 

92 # 11630463 MD MAQSOOD 

93 # 12281006 DURGA E 

94 # 11751413 MUHAMMED SUHAIL P K 

95 # 11930027 MEHANDI CHANDANKHEDE 

96 # 12020227 KUNAL PAL 

97 # 11760141 TALARI GANESH VALMIKI 

98 # 12400189 ADITHYA SUNIL 

99 # 11751385 MUHAMMAD AZHAR 

100 
 

11890342 KUMAR AKASH 

101 
 

11630229 KARTHIK PATIL 

102 # 11750606 MUHAMMED ASHIF O P 

103 # 12290489 BALAMURUGAN 

104 # 11751333 SHAMNAS C 

105 # 12040078 DIVYA BHARTI 

106 
 

11630501 DAYYALA NAVEEN KUMAR REDDY 

107 
 

11630439 VEERESH HIREMATH 

108 # 11630430 SONALI 

109 # 11541030 V VARUN 

110 
 

11890362 RICHA RANI 

111 
 

12360320 SIDDHARTH SINGH 

112 #   *** 11950062 GOLLA PRASHANTH YADAV 

113 # 12390167 MD AMEER 

114 # 11630276 SHAIK ZAMEER 

115 
 

11160136 VISHNU KUMAR JHA 

116 # 12400262 MUHAMMED FAISAL 

117 # 11670164 BHAVANA P 

118 # 11751386 NIHAL K 

119 # 12290593 N SUBATHIRI 

120 # 11750673 MUHAMMED SUHAIL V 

121 # 11060142 ARVETI PAVAN KUMAR 

122 # 11810283 DHARASHREE M 

123 # 12281257 STELLA D 

124 # 12380088 YAJJIPURAPU GIRIDHAR 

125 
 

11760062 ARIGELA LAKSHMI PRASAD ROYAL 

126 # 11751406 USSAIN K 

127 # 11950048 KEERTHI SATHISH 

128 # 11320407 KAMALINE J 

    

 
Reserved 

  

    1 * 11760067 CHAKRALA SURI 

2 * 11950100 JELLA UJWALA 

3 * 11540999 KASHIMALA NAGA GOPI 

4 * 11540747 RAHUL 



5 * 11541105 MACHA SWARNALATHA 

6 * 11540565 GUTHIKONDA THARUN KUMAR 

7 * 11790251 MUKESH KUMAR 

8 * 12070104 ASHISH VINCENT BAKKI 

9 * 11751428 ANITH SURESH P 

10 * 11160226 SAURAV KUMAR 

11 * 11250055 KALPANA 

12 * 12370197 DEVARAPALLI SUGUNARAO 

13 * 12220119 ADARSH KUMAR RAM 

14 * 11541074 MEKALA ANJANKUMAR 

15 * 11660189 JUMIDI ANJAIAH 

16 * 12390199 SAIPRIYA JADI 

17 * 11540574 ERROLLA JASHWANTH 

18 * 11760091 VANNEPOGU VIJAY 

19 * 11060097 PEDDABALAIAHGARI NAGAPRASAD 

20 * 11540757 KAMBLE TULSIDAS 

21 * 11060063 CEEMALA DILEEP 

22 * 11541557 B ABRAHAM 

23 * 12300048 GELLA HANSRAJ BHARADWAJ 

24 * 12390165 DURGAM RAMYASRI 

25 * 12390284 GOLETI DINESH 

26 * 12390290 GADDALA ANUSHA 

27 * 11930065 NANDESHWAR TULSHIDAS ANIKET 

28 * 11760184 MANTISWAMULU 

29 * 11443213 GAUTAM KUMAR 

30 * 11100060 ISWARI GHADAI 

31 * 12390265 KOTHURI ROHITH 

32 * 11060117 RASURIPALLI NARAYANAPPA GARI LAVANYA 

33 * 12020115 VIKAS KUMAR 

1 ** 12390289 AZMEERA VASAVI 

2 ** 11541248 PANUGOTHU BHARATH KUMAR 

3 ** 11541254 MERAVATH SAIDA 

4 ** 11541445 PATRIOTS PAVAN KUMAR 

5 ** 12390294 MALOTHU KALYAN 

6 ** 11541183 GUGULOTHU VENNELA 

7 ** 11540517 NENAVATH MOUNIKA 

8 ** 11810344 M KIRAN NAICK 

9 ** 12390327 KORRA BINDU 

10 ** 12390248 DHARAMSOTH SARITHA 

11 ** 11940694 REENA MINA 

12 ** 11540785 DEVASOTH VITTAL 

13 ** 11541293 LOVUDYA POOJA 

14 ** 12390345 KORAM MAINA 

15 ** 11760164 YERUKALI BRAHMAM 

16 ** 11570822 MONU MEENA 

17 ** 11540775 K UDAY 

18 ** 11950081 MALAVATH ANIL 

19 ** 11470115 SURESH NAYAK RAMAVATH 

20 ** 11660079 ESLAVATH SURESH 

21 ** 11950102 BADAVATH SIDDU 



22 ** 11950103 MALOTH RAHUL 

23 ** 11540522 VADITHYA VINOD KUMAR 

24 ** 11541560 RATHLAVATH DRAVID 

25 ** 11870093 DAROGA SHARMA 

26 ** 11950070 DHARAVATH VIJAYA 

27 ** 12380133 KORRA MEGHANA 

28 ** 11930037 MEENA CHAKMA 

29 ** 11060024 YERUKULA SONIYA 

1 # 12400254 IMTHIYAS MUHAMMED 

2 #  + 12200033 PAPPALA KARTHIK 

3 # 11630307 MD ASHRAF AHMED 

4 # 11890282 MUKUND KUMAR 

5 # 11320471 KANMANI S 

6 # 12370152 DERAJULA PRIYANKA 

7 # 11751314 AFID PV 

8 # 11750647 MUHAMMED ABIL 

9 # 11660206 KUKKALA SHIREESHA 

10 # 11660149 GUNDU PRADEEPHI 

11 # 11541080 KYAMA NANDINI 

12 # 12380125 S PAVAN KUMAR 

13 # 12360562 SHUBHAM YADAV 

14 # 11300534 KOWSHIK 

15 # 12020160 NISHANT VISHWAKARMA 

16 # 11630486 NOOR MOHAMMED 

17 # 11751369 MUHAMMED JASIM V K 

18 # 12020256 SUBHAM VISHWAKARMA 

19 # 12281549 ABINAYA A 

20 # 12400178 VANDANA RAGHU 

21 # 12001459 ANKIT KUMAR 

22 # 11470089 GUNJI ANJANEYULU 

23 # 11060107 PRIYADARSHINI 

24 # 11300825 MAHALAKSHMI T 

25 # 11760061 VEERENDRA 

26 # 11310221 SABARIHARAN M 

27 # 11890186 ANKIT KUMAR 

28 # 11060059 DWARAKA NATH REDDY 

29 # 11200143 VIKASH KUMAR 

30 # 11380183 MAHESH KUMAR SHARMA 

31 # 11950067 GODUGU DEEPTHI 

32 # 11060139 KATIKA KRISHNA CHARAN 

33 # 11640421 THAPANEEY 

34 # 11442980 AARFA IMAM 

35 # 11960172 VISAKH V 

36 # 11751298 JASAR MIRFAD V P 

37 # 11310428 ELAVARASAN N 

38 # 11870262 ANKUR KUMAR 

39 # 11630482 MD SHOAIB PATEL 

40 # 11540993 V VAMSHI KRISHNA 

41 # 12370125 MOOTHUKURI BALAKHASIM 

42 # 12370151 DARAJULA TRIVENI 



43 # 11760177 PULIPATI HEMANTH 

44 # 11060125 OTHURU PARAMESWARAIAH 

45 # 11110611 KAMLESH GURJAR 

46 # 11760202 KB VIJAY KRISHNA 

47 # 12270612 ABHINANDH B 

48 # 11300823 PRIYA SANTHOSH 

49 # 11890409 NITIN PRAKASH 

50 # 12200029 KUNA LOKESH 

51 # 12040138 VIBHA KUMARI 

52 #  *** 11630340 MOHAMMED FURQAN 

53 # 11320421 A SIVAHARI 

54 # 11760158 BARAKA CHARAN KUMAR 

55 # 11630310 PRAKASH S SHIROL 

56 # 11750998 ADITHYA K M 

57 # 11640395 MUHAMMED NAFIL N A 

58 # 11760133 PULUSU NANDHINI 

59 # 11751070 MOHAMMED JABIR P 

60 # 11751149 HASINA K 

61 # 11670352 NAVEEN P P 

62 # 11470144 BADDETI MARUTHI 

63 # 11060137 CHENNAMPALLI  SUPRAJA 

64 # 12281012 ANU C 

65 # 12281049 ASHOKKUMAR D 

66 # 12281508 KAMALAVENI G 

67 # 11630463 MD MAQSOOD 

68 # 12281006 DURGA E 

69 # 11751413 MUHAMMED SUHAIL P K 

70 # 11930027 MEHANDI CHANDANKHEDE 

71 # 12020227 KUNAL PAL 

72 # 11760141 TALARI GANESH VALMIKI 

73 # 12400189 ADITHYA SUNIL 

74 # 11751385 MUHAMMAD AZHAR 

75 # 11750606 MUHAMMED ASHIF O P 

76 # 12290489 BALAMURUGAN 

77 # 11751333 SHAMNAS C 

78 # 12040078 DIVYA BHARTI 

79 # 11630430 SONALI 

80 # 11541030 V VARUN 

81 #  *** 11950062 GOLLA PRASHANTH YADAV 

82 # 12390167 MD AMEER 

83 # 11630276 SHAIK ZAMEER 

84 # 12400262 MUHAMMED FAISAL 

85 # 11670164 BHAVANA P 

86 # 11751386 NIHAL K 

87 # 12290593 N SUBATHIRI 

88 # 11750673 MUHAMMED SUHAIL V 

89 # 11060142 ARVETI PAVAN KUMAR 

90 # 11810283 DHARASHREE M 

91 # 12281257 STELLA D 

92 # 12380088 YAJJIPURAPU GIRIDHAR 



93 # 11751406 USSAIN K 

94 # 11950048 KEERTHI SATHISH 

95 # 11320407 KAMALINE J 

1 @ 11700258 AMAL MANI 

2 @ 12020226 DIBYANT PRATAP SINGH 

3 @ 12001786 MD DILNAWAZ ALAM 

4 @ 11442499 MADHU SINGH 

5 @ 11470150 JUNNA VENKATA NAGENDRA REDDY 

6 @ 12390364 ABBINENI SINDHUJA 

7 @ 11060149 GAJULA GEETHA 

8 @ 11660133 POUDAPALLY ANVESH REDDY 

9 @ 12300052 PORUMALLA NIKHIL 

10 @ 12070164 MUMMUDI MANOJ KUMAR 

1 *** 11630340 MOHAMMED FURQAN 

2 *** 11950062 GOLLA PRASHANTH YADAV 

3 *** 12390133 SHAIK THYRUNNISA 

4 *** 12360509 SANDEEP YADAV 

1 + 12200033 PAPPALA KARTHIK 

 
 
*=SC, ** = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS, *** Physically Challenged, + Defence Personal 

 
Information and Instructions for the Shortlisted  
1.  In case of tie in the marks obtained in the entrance exam after the first criterion, it will be 

resolved by applying the criterions given below at the time of admission. (The above will be 
applicable only when two or more candidates obtain the same marks in the entrance exam 
and compete for one seat.)  
a.  First criterion: Marks obtained in Part - A of Entrance Exam (if applicable).  
b.  Second criterion: Marks obtained by the candidates in the qualifying degree/preceding 

examination. If the final result is not available, then the marks up to the previous 
year/semester will be considered.  

c.  Third criterion: Marks obtained in the degree examination/public examination immediately 
preceding the qualifying degree examination.  

d.  Fourth criterion: Marks obtained in the next lower public examination.  
 
 

2.  All candidates shortlisted for admission will be required to send scanned copies of certificates 
to: admissionscuap@gmail.com before 2:00 PM, 07-12-2020. Certificates are to be sent in 
pdf/jpeg formats only. The last date for providing the Provisional Certificate of the qualifying 
degree and the TC and MC is till 28-2-2021. All candidates are required to pay Rs.9640/- 
towards the admission fee for the first semester of the course.  
 

3.  The shortlisted candidates should pay the prescribed admission fee using the link 
https://eps.eshiksa.net/DirectFeesv3/CentralUniversityAnanthpur before the above 
deadline. The portal for certificate uploading and fee payment will freeze after the grace time 
at 11:59 PM on 07-12-2020 and no opportunity will be given further. Candidates are advised 
to send the screen shot (or) Printout of the receipt towards fees payment along with the 
documents to be sent. Please keep a copy of the same with you for records.  

4. 
(a)  The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, PH and wards of Defence 

Personnel (Son/Daughter of Personnel working in Indian Army/Navy/Airforce and Indian 
Coast Guard under Ministry of Defence, Govt. of India) should upload the certificate in the 
prescribed format issued by a competent authority (Zila Sainik Welfare Boards or Service 
Certificate showing the child as Dependent issued by the Commanding Officer/Equivalent 
Officer of the unit) in support of their claim without which their claim will not be considered 
and their candidature will be summarily rejected.  

 
(b)  OBC candidates are required to upload the latest OBC certificate (obtained on or after 

1.4.2017) in the format prescribed by Govt. of India (Click to download the OBC 

https://eps.eshiksa.net/DirectFeesv3/CentralUniversityAnanthpur


Certificate Format).  
(c)  EWS candidates shall be required to submit the EWS certificate in the Govt. of India 

format in support for their claim for EWS seat (Click to download the EWS Certificate 
Format).  

 
5. No further time beyond the deadline mentioned above will be granted for submission of any 

document. If the seats remain vacant in the current round the same will be carried forward to 
the subsequent rounds.  

6.  Provisional Admission will be granted to the candidates in their order of merit after verification 
of the academic credentials and the other documents, as applicable. Provisional Admit cards 
will be generated & sent by email to the admitted students besides putting up the list of 
students admitted in website: https://cuap.ac.in on or before 09-12-2020.  

7.  If the candidates after paying the fee could not secure a seat, the admission fee paid by 
him/her will be refunded to the respective bank details provided after the tentative closing 
date of the University Admissions 2020 i.e. 09-12-2020.  

8. The commencement of online classes may tentatively begin from 11-12-2020. The exact 
details will be informed later.   

9.  In all case of disputes and unforeseen/contingency circumstances, the decision of the 
University will be final. Any form of canvassing (or) providing any wrong information  will lead 
to disqualification/cancellation of candidature.  

 

Brief Checklist for the Candidates for Uploading the Documents and Payment of 
fees  
1.  Carefully read and check the minimum eligibility criteria of the course applied for and ensure 

that you meet the same.   
2.  Keep soft copy of all your academic credentials and Category certificate (if applicable)  
3.  If belong to OBC or EWS category ensure that you possess the certificate in Govt. of India 

format. Please note that state BC certificates are not OBC Certificate and will not be 
accepted.  

4.  Keep your fee payment modes ready.  
5. Send the Certificates to admissionscuap@gmail.com and fee payment. Click:  
 https://eps.eshiksa.net/DirectFeesv3/CentralUniversityAnanthpur for payment of fees. 
6.  Pay your fees online via online banking/debit card/credit card. Please note that all refunds will 

be done to the bank accounts of the candidate/parent. Carefully enter the bank details to 
which fee refund is to be made in case admission is not confirmed. Keep a copy of your fee 
transaction statement for proof and future reference.  

7. Wait for communication from the University. Candidates granted provisional admission will 
receive official communication from the University to the registered email ID.  

8.  Physical verification of all the certificates will be done once the University reopens for the 
students. 

9.       In case of any clarification please drop and email at :- admissionscuap@gmail.com 
 
 

Cancellation/Withdrawal of Admission  
1. In case of cancellation/Withdrawal of admission, admitted students have to send email at  

admissionscuap@gmail.com.  along with the bank account details like Account Number, 
Bank branch, IFSC code and Name of the Account holder.  

2. Refund policy as per the UGC guidelines will be strictly followed for the fee refunds.  
 
 
 
 
 

Devesh Nigam 
Controller of Examination 

 

https://cuap.ac.in/
https://eps.eshiksa.net/DirectFeesv3/CentralUniversityAnanthpur

